
METRO AREA FLOOD DIVERSION AUTHORITY  
STATE WATER COMMISSION  
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST 

 

SUGGESTED MOTION: 
Authorize the chair to sign reimbursement request #124 in the amount of $5,062,879.53 
to the State Water Commission to distribute funds to the Metro Flood Diversion Authority 
according to the terms and conditions of House Bill 1020.   

 







FM Metropolitan Area Flood Risk Management Project
Summary of Monthly Expense

Period 15, 2021

Account_Number CheckDate Invoice_Number Check_Number Vendor_Number Vendor_Name Transaction_Amount Expense_Description Project_Number Project_Description

790‐7915‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2215 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 82,499.03                            DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO
790‐7915‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2217 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 48,875.78                            DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2217 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 40,925.02                            DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2215 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 28,433.34                            DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO
790‐7920‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2215 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 24,194.75                            DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO
790‐7920‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2217 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 23,281.00                            DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO

Total Engineering 248,208.92                        

790‐7915‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/31/2022 REQ #1 318600 9242 CASS RURAL WATER USERS DIST 49,153.28                            REIMB LEGAL FEES V05005 CASS RURAL WATER US MOU
790‐7915‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/31/2022 REQ #1. 318600 9242 CASS RURAL WATER USERS DIST 12,240.00                            REIMB ADMIN FEES V05005 CASS RURAL WATER US MOU
790‐7910‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/15/2022 WP15210004‐9945 WP15210004 16770 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE 106,150.94                          12.31.22 AP‐PCARD V00102 General & Admin. WIK
790‐7990‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/15/2022 WP15210004‐9945 WP15210004 16770 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE 20,532.50                            12.31.22 AP‐PCARD V00102 General & Admin. WIK
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/31/2022 404784 318608 4029 CLAY COUNTY AUDITOR 102.00                                 ALL AMERICAN PLUMBING V02301 MN LAND PURCHASES

Total Legal Services 188,178.72                        

790‐7930‐429.33‐32 33‐32 3/24/2022 4735 318463 19899 CROWN APPRAISALS INC 249,000.00                          FLOWAGE EASEMENT STUDY V05102 FLOWAGE EASEMENT‐PHASE 2
Total Appraisal Services 249,000.00                        

790‐7950‐429.73‐70 73‐70 3/24/2022 20220310 318464 23514 DAKOTA CARRIER NETWORK 579,824.72                          UTILITY RELOCATION V07802 UTILITY RELOCATION
Total Utilities 579,824.72                        

Total Eligible Expense ‐ Period 15 1,265,212.36                     
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Account Number Check Date Invoice Number Check Number Vender Number Vendor Name Transaction Amount Expense Description Project Nu Project Description
790‐7915‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 28855 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 240.00                             MOORE ENGINEERING, INC. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7915‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2218 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 88,522.52                        DIVERSION PROJECT V01633 DESIGN & CONST. SUPPORT
790‐7915‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2219 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 48,423.75                        DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO
790‐7920‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2218 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 35,713.07                        DIVERSION PROJECT V01633 DESIGN & CONST. SUPPORT
790‐7920‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2219 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 22,638.50                        DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 116380 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 8,181.75                          ULTEIG ENGINEERS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 116784 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 7,443.75                          ULTEIG ENGINEERS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 46294 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 7,879.56                          PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 1200402741 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 46,289.40                        HDR ENGINEERING INC V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 13783.00‐20 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 37,894.85                        SRF CONSULTING GROUP V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2218 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 2,079.00                          DIVERSION PROJECT V01633 DESIGN & CONST. SUPPORT
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2219 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 28,785.91                        DIVERSION PROJECT V01634 H&H MITIG. & PERMIT SUPPO
790‐7930‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/24/2022 79423 318441 11604 ADVANCED ENGINEERING INC 189,070.20                     DIVERSION PROJECT V00302 PROGRAM MGMT SERVICES
790‐7950‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2218 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 18,081.06                        DIVERSION PROJECT V01633 DESIGN & CONST. SUPPORT
790‐7952‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2218 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 1,190.00                          DIVERSION PROJECT V01633 DESIGN & CONST. SUPPORT
790‐7955‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2218 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 11,022.01                        DIVERSION PROJECT V02827 IN TOWN LEVY MAINTENANCE
790‐7990‐429.33‐05 33‐05 3/10/2022 2218 318178 21007 HOUSTON‐MOORE GROUP LLC 23,347.50                        DIVERSION PROJECT V01633 DESIGN & CONST. SUPPORT

Total Engineering 576,802.83                    

790‐7940‐429.33‐06 33‐06 3/17/2022 B285375 318307 165 BRAUN INTERTEC CORP 6,577.25                          MATERIAL TESTING V00402 TESTING ‐ WP‐43 & WP‐28A
Total Quality Testing 6,577.25                         

790‐7910‐429.33‐25 33‐25 4/5/2022 02/28‐03/14/22 920 17842 P CARD BMO 69,739.50                        OHNSTAD TWICHELL PC V00102 General & Admin. WIK
790‐7910‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/15/2022 WP15210004‐1914 WP15210004 16770 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE (106,150.94)                    REV 12.31.21 AP‐PCARD V00102 General & Admin. WIK
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179900 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 13,609.91                        OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179901 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,050.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179902 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 562.00                             OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179903 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 4,064.50                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179904 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 2,940.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179905 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 995.00                             OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179906 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 37,028.75                        OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179907 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 4,851.50                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179908 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 859.50                             OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179909 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 50.00                                OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 179910 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 3,546.50                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180103 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 3,293.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180104 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 420.00                             OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180105 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 3,550.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180106 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 90.00                                OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180107 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 2,170.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180108 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,618.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180109 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 5,830.99                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180110 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,943.50                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180111 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,350.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180112 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 750.00                             OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180113 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 13,313.59                        OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180114 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 663.00                             OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180115 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 840.00                             OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180116 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 870.00                             OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180117 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 2,122.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180118 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 8,503.50                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180119 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 10,767.55                        OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180120 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,500.00                          OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 180121 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 60.00                                OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798425 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 2,498.50                          LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798426 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 2,101.98                          LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798427 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 316.00                             LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798428 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 79.00                                LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798429 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 3,515.50                          LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798430 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,501.00                          LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798431 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,145.50                          LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798432 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 671.50                             LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798433 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 671.50                             LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/10/2022 798434 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 908.50                             LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7990‐429.33‐25 33‐25 4/5/2022 02/28‐03/14/22 920 17842 P CARD BMO 25,189.50                        OHNSTAD TWICHELL PC V00102 General & Admin. WIK
790‐7990‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/15/2022 WP15210004‐1914 WP15210004 16770 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE (20,532.50)                      REV 12.31.21 AP‐PCARD V00102 General & Admin. WIK
790‐7930‐429.33‐25 33‐25 3/15/2022 WP15210004‐1914 WP15210004 16770 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE (102.00)                            REV 12.31.21 AP‐PCARD V00103 General & Admin. LERRDS

Total Legal Services 110,765.33                    

790‐7930‐429.33‐32 33‐32 3/10/2022 21031‐2 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 9,000.00                          COMPASS LAND CONSULTANTS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐32 33‐32 3/10/2022 21‐5 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 4,000.00                          TINJUM APPRAISAL COMPANY V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐32 33‐32 3/10/2022 50‐2109 233 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 5,600.00                          GEB APPRAISALS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
790‐7930‐429.33‐32 33‐32 3/10/2022 21923‐Y 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 8,000.00                          PATCHIN MESSNER VALUATION V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

Total Appraisal Services 26,600.00                      

790‐7990‐429.33‐47 33‐47 3/10/2022 27 318224 24991 PROGRAM ADVISOR SERVICES, LLC 42,750.00                        PROGRAM CONSULTING SERVIC V05801 CONSULTING SERVICES
Total Consulting Services 42,750.00                      
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790‐7920‐429.33‐79 33‐79 3/3/2022 29085 318059 16980 OXBOW, CITY OF 1,931.70                          REIMB MOORE ENG EXPENSE V02421 OXBOW MOU‐MOORE PROJ MGMT
790‐7920‐429.33‐79 33‐79 3/17/2022 688414CH043.. 318316 20663 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC 537,500.99                     P3 SUPPORT V00212 P3 PROCUREMENT SUPPORT
790‐7920‐429.33‐79 33‐79 3/17/2022 688414CH043. 318316 20663 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC 584,576.09                     PROGRAM MGMT & SERVICES V00211 CH2M HILL‐6/2019‐12/2021
790‐7930‐429.33‐79 33‐79 3/17/2022 688414CH043 318316 20663 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC 34,774.16                        PROPERTY ACQUISITION MGMT V00210 CH2M HILL‐LAND ACQUISITON

Total Construction Management Services 1,158,782.94                 

790‐7990‐429.34‐55 34‐55 3/3/2022 US09U040001545 318004 23046 ERNST & YOUNG INFASTRUCTURE 8,665.90                          FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVIC V03301 PPP FINANCL ADVISORY SVCS
Total Financial Advisor 8,665.90                         

790‐7990‐429.34‐57 34‐57 3/30/2022 0007139‐2336 7139 16770 CITY OF FARGO‐AUDITORS OFFICE 16,480.00                        BND TRUSTEE FEE ‐ 3/2022 V08502 MONTHLY TRUSTEE FEE
Total FMDA Trustee Fees BND 16,480.00                      

790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN 412‐413‐858 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 3,522.00                          LARRY BAKKO V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP
790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN‐189 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,750.00                          CLAYTON REIGER V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP
790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN‐8597 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 875.00                             CAROL SHERIDAN V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP
790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN‐8597  . 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 875.00                             MYRON IHLAND V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP
790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN‐8747‐9114 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 3,674.00                          TOM & MICHELLE NELSON V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP
790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN‐9081 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 583.33                             MONICA STACK V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP
790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN‐9081. 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 583.34                             JEANINE JOHNSON HILDEBRAN V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP
790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN‐9081.. 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 583.33                             CRAIG JOHNSON V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP
790‐7930‐429.34‐65 34‐65 3/10/2022 OIN‐9330 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 2,150.00                          RONALD STENSGARD V01704 ND LAND ‐ BIOTIC GEO MORP

Total Right of Entry 14,596.00                      

790‐7930‐429.52‐10 52‐10 3/10/2022 1749471 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 588.00                             MARCH MCLENNAN AGENCY V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.62‐51 62‐51 3/10/2022 1108711.... . 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 46.45                                CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC CO V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.62‐51 62‐51 3/10/2022 1122560. .. . 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 295.45                             CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.62‐51 62‐51 3/10/2022 1132169    .. 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 36.65                                CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC CO V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.62‐51 62‐51 3/10/2022 1135809  .. 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 95.49                                CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

Total Property Holding Costs 1,062.04                         

790‐7930‐429.67‐11 67‐11 3/10/2022 OIN‐1101   . 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 20,121.51                        WALTER RASMUDDEN V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.67‐11 67‐11 3/10/2022 OIN‐731 . 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 39,307.02                        TOM & CHRIS MCDOUGALL V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.67‐11 67‐11 3/10/2022 OIN‐837  . . 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 18,690.00                        MARY JANE HANSON V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.67‐11 67‐11 3/10/2022 OIN‐9383 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 282,527.00                     JEREMY & NICHOLE HOLCK V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.67‐11 67‐11 3/10/2022 OIN‐924 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 15,738.11                        Heiden Family LLP V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

Total Relocation Assistance Residential 376,383.64                    

790‐7930‐429.67‐12 67‐12 3/10/2022 OIN‐220.  . 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 25,052.89                        PRAIRIE SCALE SUSTEMS INC V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
Total Relocation Assistance Commercial 25,052.89                      

790‐7930‐429.71‐30 71‐30 3/10/2022 OIN‐1089 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 646,140.00                     Cecilia Kvande V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.71‐30 71‐30 3/10/2022 OIN‐213 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 3,467,879.00                  Vivian Bailly V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.71‐30 71‐30 3/10/2022 OIN‐214 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 772,140.00                     Vivian Bailly V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.71‐30 71‐30 3/10/2022 OIN‐25 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 241,950.00                     Kelly Roseen  V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.71‐30 71‐30 3/10/2022 OIN‐844 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 420,165.00                     Matthew Mohr V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN
790‐7930‐429.71‐30 71‐30 3/10/2022 OIN‐843   . 318128 19734 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 899,956.43                     Brei V01701 ND LAND PURCH‐OUT OF TOWN

Total Land Purchases 6,448,230.43                 

790‐7952‐429.73‐52 73‐52 3/17/2022 PAY #10 318359 827 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS  INC 14,490.00                        OHB WETLAND MITIGATION V06002 WP43G‐OHB WETLAND MITIGTN
Total Site Improvements 14,490.00                      

790‐7950‐429.73‐70 73‐70 3/3/2022 A497208 317992 23591 CENTURYLINK 33,307.44                        RELOCATE FIBER DRAIN 27 V04804 LOWER TOLL FIBER LINE #27
Total Utilities 33,307.44                      

Total Expense for Period ‐ March 2022 8,860,546.69                 
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